505786397 11/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5833225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNCAN JOHN STEWART	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHERN THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1801 MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1325
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3A 2N4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15443789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)900-4941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713 426 3923

Email: uspto@rameyfirm.com

Correspondent Name: RAMEY & SCHWALLER, LLP Address Line 1: 5020 MONTROSE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20200.0002.DVUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA D. SCHWALLER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa D. Schwaller - event/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-pat-42040-666#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051081 FRAME: 0283

505786397

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS STEWART, Duncan John, whose full post office address is St. Michael's Hospital, 30 Bond Street, Room 6-050k, Queen Wing, Toronto, Ontario M5B 1W8 CANADA, respectively has made an invention entitled CELL-BASED GENE THERAPY FOR THE PULMONARY SYSTEM which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/696,039 filed April 3, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, **Northern Therapeutics Inc.**, whose full post office address is 1801 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1325, Montreal, Quebec H3A 2N4 CANADA, has acquired from the said STEWART, Duncan John the whole of his respective right, title and interest in and to the invention for U.S., and in and to his interest in any Letters Patent of U.S. that may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said STEWART, Duncan John confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Northern Therapeutics Inc. their successors and assigns, their whole right, title and interest for U.S., in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in said U.S. patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of any country that may be obtained therefore;

The Assignor grants to Ridout & Maybee LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office for its recordal of said patent application.

EXECUTED at TORONTO	, Canada, this <u>26^h</u> day of <u>APRIC</u> , 2	007
2	Dura Coronios	•
STEWART, Duncan John	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 052080 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 04/28/2019